GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3258
ANSWERED ON:15.04.2010

SIX TRACK RAILWAY LINE
Nirupam Shri Sanjay Brijkishorilal

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Western Railway is in the process of converting the existing four track into six track railway line;
(b) if so , the estimated cost of the project; and

(c) the time by which the project is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(@): A project has been taken up by Western Railway to add 6th line to existing 5th line (except Mahim- Santacruz) from Mumbai Central to Borivali under Mumbai Urban Transport Project (MUTP) Phase-Il.

(b): The completion cost has been projected to Rs. 522 crore.

(c): MUTP Phase-llis targeted to be completed by March, 2014.
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